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LIST OF PARTICIPANTS 
 

Country/Re-
gion Name Name  Job Title Organization Email Phone 

Algeria Ratiba sengui chargée de programme FAO ratiba.sengui@fao.org 21730304 

Algeria Samira Bahloul 
Ingénieur d’Etat en statis-
tiques 

Office National des Statis-
tiques samirastat@hotmail.fr 552435232 

Algeria Naima Cherifi chargée de mission 
Agence Nationale des 
Déechets naima.cherifi@and.dz 661922189 

Algeria Fayssal benrahmoun Statisticien 
Direction Générale des 
Forêts fayssal.benrahmoun@gmail.com '+213540335206 

Algeria Karim Ouamane General Manager National Waste Agency karim.ouamane@gmail.com 661490032 

Bahrain Hasan Althawadi 
Chief, Water & Land Devel-
opment & Protection 

Agriculture Affairs & Ma-
rine Resources halthawadi@mun.gov.bh '+973 17987122 
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Bahrain Abdelmenam Mohamed 
Regional Coordinator,  Sci-
ence UNEP abdelmenam.mohamed@un.org '+973-36465046 

Bahrain Fatema Salem Statistician 
Information & eGovern-
ment Authority fatema.salem@iga.gov.bh '+97339228221 

Bahrain Sumaya Yusuf Assistant Professor Arabian Gulf University sumayayousif@agu.edu.bh 97336577772 

Bahrain Paolo Marengo Project associate UNEP paolo.marengo@un.org '+97332221825 

Canada Michael Bordt Adjunct Professor University of Ottawa mbordt@gmail.com '+1 613 790 6363 

Canada Therese Gemayel 
Project Management Of-
ficer UNEP therese.gemayel@hotmail.com 5145784977 

Comoros Goulame Fouady 
Commissaire Général au 
Plan 

Commissariat Général au 
Plan f.goulame.cgp@gmail.com '+2693208440 

Djibouti Danon Gnezale Economist UN-RCS danon.gnezale@un.org '+25377558865 

Egypt Rehab Abo kahla A statistician CAPMAS rehab_ab@capmas.gov.eg 1226227610 

Egypt Elham Aziz 

Hazardous Substances and 
Waste Management Gen-
eral Director 

Egyptian Environmental 
Affair Agency azizelham26@gmail.com 1009183010 

Egypt Waleed Mohamed Statistician 
Central Agency for public 
Mobilization and statistics Kant2012xp@hotmail.com 1159070742 

Egypt Doaa lashien 

Senior engineer at the wa-
ter uses department- plan-
ning sector 

Ministry of water re-
sources and irrigation doaalashien@hotmail.com '+201000910992 

France Abdou Chadhouliati  
Directrice Nationale Eau et 
Assainissement 

Direction Generale de 
l'Energie , des Mines et 
de l'Eau chadhouliati2010@yahoo.fr (00269)3339176 

France Farid Yaker 
Programme Officer- 
(GEMS/Water Data Centre) UNEP farid.yaker@gmail.com 618665360 

Germany Philipp  Saile 
Head of UNEP GEMS/Wa-
ter Data Centre 

International Centre for 
Water Resources and 
Global Change philipp.saile@un.org 4926113065305 

Germany Kees Balde Senior Programme Officer United Nations University balde@vie.unu.edu '+31-6-15587843 

Iraq Said Aptidon Coordination Officer UNAMI-DSO moussas@un.org '+9647801958806 

Iraq Nada Hadi Chief statisticians CSO Nada.hadi.zaer@gmail.com 9647901177535 

Iraq Azher alallaq Assistant Chief Statistician CSO azherazher2000@yahoo.com 9647708508541 
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Ireland Stuart Warner 
SDG Indicator 6.3.2 Special-
ist UNEP GEMS/WATER stuart.warner@un.org '+353874186183 

Jordan Abdelnaser Obeidat statistician DOS nasiro@dos.gov.jo 962797530128 

Jordan Diana AbuGhunmi Professor The University of Jordan diana_gh77@yahoo.com 962796979375 

Jordan Sudki Hamdan 
head of environmental sta-
tistics dos department of statistics sudki@dos.gov.jo 777194940 

Jordan Maha Alma'ayta 
director of policies and in-
ternational cooperation ministry of enviroenment maha@moenv.gov.jo 962799448684 

Jordan Sadi jabr general secretary 
ARAB FEDERATION FOR 
FOOD INDUSTRY arabfood3@gmail.com 0 

Jordan Sudki Hamdan 
head of Environmental sta-
tistics department of statistics sudki@e-tafkeek.com 777194940 

Jordan Tamam Yassin Statistion DoS tamam@dos.gov.jo 962796963931 

Jordan Ali Al Mashni 

Director of Environmental 
Monitoring and Assess-
ment Directorate Ministry of Environment MASHNIALI73@gmail.com '+962790450764 

Jordan Majed Aladwan 
Head of State of Environ-
ment Section Ministry of Environment majed.moenv@outlook.com 795753444 

Kenya Kilian Christ Officer UNEP kilian.christ@un.org '- 

Kenya Melchior Elsler 
GEMS/Water Associate Ex-
pert UNEP melchior.elsler@un.org '+254732283542 

Kenya Dany Ghafari 
Programme Management 
Officer UNEP dany.ghafari@un.org '+254 790569931 

Kuwait Hawra alkhamis head of web section CSB halkhamis@csb.gov.kw 99988934 

Lebanon Wafa Hosn Chief of Economic Statistics 

United Nations Economic 
and Social Commission 
for Western Asia aboulhosn@un.org 1978353 

Lebanon Sara Wehbe Research Assistant ESCWA sara_wehbe@hotmail.com 1978793 

Lebanon Christoph Rouhana Statistic Assistant UNESCWA rouhanac@un.org n/a 

Lebanon Ziad Samaha Programme Manager IUCN ROWA ziad.samaha@iucn.org '+9613933707 

Libya Entsar ESDQ 
Head of the Sustainable 
Development Unit 

Bureau of Statistics and 
Census entseresadq@gmail.com 915036383 
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Libya Abdussalam Aburziza 

Assistant head of executive 
council for operation and 
maintenance " GCWW" 

Ministry of Water Re-
sources abdulaburziza@gmail.com '+218-925289835 

Morocco Imane Rabhi National accountant 
High Commission For 
Planning i.rabhi@hcp.ma 661419421 

Morocco Otmane Yaqine Expert 
Conseil des Ministres 
Arabes de l' interieur otmanov70@gmail.com 

00212 
661794176 

Morocco Karima Bensouda 
Chef de service de la syn-
thèse des biens et services 

Haut Commissariat au 
Plan k.bensouda@hcp.ma 212660102230 

Morocco Achraf Lachkar COMPTABLE NATIONAL HCP a.lachkar@hcp.ma 212648872381 

Morocco Fatima Arbani Chef de Service 
Haut Commissariat au 
plan f.arbani@hcp.ma '+212660102150 

Morocco Said Zarouali 
DIVISION AGRICULTRE AND 
RURAL  PROGRAMMES 

HIGH COMMISSION FOR 
PLANNING s.zarouali@hcp.ma '+212660102149 

Morocco Slimane MALIKI Chef de service 

ministère de l'Energie,  
des Mines et de l'Environ-
nement maliki@environnement.gov.ma '+212662179336 

Morocco Karima Chakiri 
Partnerships and develop-
ment finance RCO karima.chakiri@un.org 660850320 

Morocco Rhita Zidani 
Service de la pêche mari-
time 

Haut Commissariat au 
Plan r.zidani@hcp.ma 667996094 

null Ibtihaj Alsiyabi Environment Statistician GCC Stat iAlsiyabi@gccstat.org 98693566128 

null Zainab Ali 
Director of Human Devel-
opment Statistics 

Ministry of Planning,  
Central Statistical Organi-
zation stamony_23@yahoo.com 9647901268838 

Oman Saif al Fuliti Statistician 
' ي للاحصاء   المرمز 

الوطن 
 sfuliti@ncsi.gov.om 00968-99277255 والمعلومات 

Oman Suad Al Izki 

Director of Geographical,  
Environmental,   Tourism 
and Energy Statistics De-
partment GCCSTAT salazki@gccstat.org '+96824346455 

Oman Shamsa Al Hajri Data analysis 
National Center for Statis-
tic and information shamsasalim@ncsi.gov.om 96892205350 

Oman Kamla Alhattali Muscat Ncsi Khatali@ncsi.gov.I’m 24223722 
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Oman Hinadi Mahdhuri Economic Analyst ministry of economy hmahdhuri@economy.gov.om 96894878944 

Oman Ahmed Alrawahi Statistician Gcc-stat ahalrawahi@gccstat.org '+968 24346473 

Palestinian 
Territories Mohammad Shaheen 

Head of Water and Natural 
Resources statistics Divi-
sion 

Palestinian Central Bu-
reau of Statistics mshaheen@pcbs.gov.ps 00970 2 298 2700 

Palestinian 
Territories Sufia Ibrahim Head of division PCBS sibrahim@pcbs.gov.ps 970598061479 

Palestinian 
Territories Adel Yasin 

Director General of strate-
gic planning 

Palestinian Water Author-
ity adel_pwa@yahoo.com 970597915850 

Palestinian 
Territories Zahran Khaleef 

Director,  Environment Sta-
tistics 

palestinian central Bu-
reau of Statistics Zahran@pcbs.gov.ps 972599767764 

Qatar Khaled AlShatarat Environment Expert 
Planning and Statistics 
Authority kalshatarat@psa.gov.qa 97444958491 

Qatar Omar El khaznadar chemical technician 
Ministry of Municipality 
and Environment oelkhaznadar@mme.gov.qa 44263262 

Saudi Arabia Fatima Aljoaib Special Statistician GASTAT ffjoaib@stats.gov.sa 505280562 

Saudi Arabia Asma Binrshoud Statistics specialist 
General Authority for Sta-
tistics Arushoud@stats.gov.sa 966500066979 

Saudi Arabia Sheku Golfa 
Statistics and Monitoring 
Specialist UNICEF sgolfa@unicef.org '+966558889561 

Saudi Arabia Amani Tuffaha Program Associate UNICEF atuffaha@unicef.org 508016222 

Saudi Arabia Nora Binomar Statistics specialist 
General authority of sta-
tistics Nabinomar@stats.gov.sa '+966508513222 

Saudi Arabia Majdi Altoukhi Director Gamep m.al-toukhi@gamep.gov.sa 590002182 

Somalia Abdirahman Omar Ali Officer 
Somali National Bureau of 
Statistics Geele308@gmail.com '+252615205205 

Somalia Ahmed Ismail Statistician 
National Bureau of statis-
tics Ahmed.hassanisma@gmail.com 252634434984 

Sudan Magda Elgaali 
Head of SDG Section/Na-
tional Focal Point 

Central bureau of Statis-
tics goda.07@hotmail.com '+249122221832 

Sudan Afkar Eltaib 
Assistant Director of Natu-
ral Resources Department 

Central Bureau of Statis-
tics afkareltaib13@gmail.com 122972975 

Tunisia Houda Bouhlel Directeur INS-Tunisie bouhlel.houda@ins.tn 97311426 
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Tunisia Olfa Sebai Sebai Principal Ingineer 
National Agency for Envi-
ronment Protection sebai.olfa@gmail.com 97165149 

Tunisia Sarra Selmi 
sous-directrice au service 
démographie 

institut national statis-
tique salmi_sarra@yahoo.fr 21649571 

Tunisia Fethia Ouechtati 
sous directeur de la diffu-
sion 

Institut National de la Sta-
tistique ouechtati.fethia@ins.tn '+21697481615 

Tunisia Nabil Hamdi Director Ministry of Environment 
hamdienvironnement@ya-
hoo.com 21698513640 

United Arab 
Emirates Abeer Alaysah Lead Statistician 

Federal competitiveness 
and statistics Centre abeer.alaysah@fcsc.gov.ae '+97146080172 

United Arab 
Emirates Hamdah Alaslai Head of Marine Life section Moccae haalaslai@moccae.gov.ae 505000378 

United Arab 
Emirates Huda Khraim 

Business Process Manage-
ment advisor 

Ministry of climate 
change and environment hmkhraim@moccae.gov.ae 506397326 

United Arab 
Emirates Auhood Al hammadi Biology Moocae Ahalhammadi@moccae.gov.ae 525099309 

United Arab 
Emirates Mariam Alzaabi 

Statistic & Studies Special-
ist Rak statistic and studies ms.alzaabi@css.rak.ae 509454899 

United Arab 
Emirates Jaishinimol Bharghavan Researcher 

Ministry Of climate 
change- Marine environ-
ment research depart-
ment jaishini@rediffmail.com 556629511 

United Arab 
Emirates Sara Ibrahim Enviromental researcher 

Ministry of Climate 
Change and Environment- 
UAE saibrahim@moccae.gov.ae 97142148372 

United Arab 
Emirates Aliya Marzooqi Senior Statistician 

Federal Competitiveness 
and Statistics center aliya.almarzooqi@fcsc.gov.ae 528480000 

United Arab 
Emirates Nahla Mezhoud 

Marine Environmental Spe-
cialist 

Ministry of Climate 
Change and Environment numezhoud@moccae.gov.ae '+971505824647 

United Arab 
Emirates Ahmad Yousef GIS Expert 

Ministry of Energy & In-
frastructure ahmad.yousef@moei.gov.ae '+971 4 2929625 

United Arab 
Emirates Khamis Raddad statistician expert FCSC khamis.raddad@fcsc.gov.ae '+971503253164 
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United Arab 
Emirates Meera Alali biologist 

ministry of cliamte 
change and environment maalali@moccae.gov.ae 562662206 

United Arab 
Emirates Romina Nuqui Biologist MOCCAE rlnuqui@moccae.gov.ae '+971564482925 

United Arab 
Emirates Zeinab Ali 

Development Coordination 
Officer UNRCO zeinab.ali@un.org '+971562212735 

United Arab 
Emirates Rashid Alshihi Oceanography Specialist Moccae rmalshihi@moccae.gov.ae '+97167655881 

United Arab 
Emirates Suzan Nooraddin researcher marine biology 

ministry of climate 
change and environment snooraddin@moccae.gov.ae 971505340107 

United King-
dom Felicia Jackson Senior Teaching Fellow 

SOAS,  University of Lon-
don fj3@soas.ac.uk '+44 7540874550 

United 
States Marcus Newbury Statistician UN Statistics Division newbury@un.org 12129630092 

United 
States Tawfiq Alnehlawi 

Data Management & 
Resutls Monitoring RCS Tawfiq.alnehlawi@un.org 99666136 

 


